Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC	12/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Savannah River Company LLC
Street Address:	Office of General Counsel
Internal Address:	Savannah River Site
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6262328
Patent Number:	5965482
Patent Number:	5958098
Patent Number:	6420457
Patent Number:	6407144
Patent Number:	6479558
Patent Number:	6284681
Patent Number:	5968400
Patent Number:	6262405
Patent Number:	6534754
Patent Number:	6560920
Patent Number:	6378550
Patent Number:	6440301
Patent Number:	6427602
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0431

500603119

Patent Number:	6528441
Paterit Number.	0020441
Patent Number:	7160715
Patent Number:	7094387
Patent Number:	6971820
Patent Number:	7384574
Patent Number:	7350428
Patent Number:	7306029
Application Number:	11642220
Application Number:	10712491
Application Number:	11810731
Application Number:	11810773
Application Number:	11810918
Application Number:	10946464
Application Number:	11130750
Application Number:	11214240
Application Number:	11245843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSR88M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bennett Mullinax

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=Delaware_ChangeOfName#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0432

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC" TO "WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

3011744 8100 070338077



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5570429

DATE: 04-05-07

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:15 AM 12/08/2005
FILED 09:05 AM 12/08/2005
SRV 050997887 - 3011744 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The state of the s	Westinghouse Savannah River Company LL
The Certificate of Formation of the lin as follows: By striking out Article 1 thereof:	nited liability company is hereby amend
following new Article 1: "1. The name of the li	imited liability company is: Washington
Savannah River Company LLC."	the state of the s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed have executed this Certificate or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders he 8th day of December	signed have executed this Certificate or er, A.D. 2005
day of December	, A.D. <u>2005</u>
day of December	
By:	, A.D. <u>2005</u>

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 07/25/2008